

MAJOR MODIFICATION FORM FOR LARGE CONSTRUCTION GENERAL PERMIT Coverage No. MSR10 7 5 4 1 County Rankin



INSTRUCTIONS

Coverage recipients shall notify the Mississippi D				
(check all that apply). This form should be subtopographic map, Corps of Engineers Section 404				S
SWPPP details have been developed and	are ready for MDI	EQ review for subsequ	uent phases of an existing, covered project.	
"Footprint" identified in the original LC	NOI is proposed to	be enlarged.		
This form must be signed by the current coverage of new phases of existing subdivisions must apply Coverage recipients are authorized to discharge phases, under the conditions of the General Permi such as changes of erosion and sediment controls to	for separate pern storm water assoc t, only upon receip	nit coverage through iated with proposed t of written notification	the submittal of a new complete LCNOI package expansions of existing subdivisions or subsequent on of approval by MDEQ. All other modifications	e. it
ALL INFORMATION	MUST BE COMPI	LETED (indicate "N/A	A" where not applicable)	
COVI	ERAGE RECIP	IENT INFORMA		
COVERAGE RECIPIENT CONTACT NAME: K	Celli Foster		TEL#(601) 503-3533	
COMPANY NAME: Green Earth Materials STREET OR P.O. BOX: P.O. Box 321473	s, LLC			
STREET OR P.O. BOX: P.O. Box 321473			47	
CITY: Flowood S	TATE: MS	ZIP: 39232	E-MAIL: Kelli@misslouhomes.com	
	PROJECT I	NFORMATION		
PROJECT NAME: Fallen Oaks Timber Ha	arvest			
$_{\mathrm{CITY:}}$ North of Flowood, MS along MS				
ADDITIONAL ACREAGE TO BE DISTURBED:	126.13	TOTA	AL PROJECT ACREAGE: 189.34	
I certify under penalty of law that this documer with a system designed to assure that qualified inquiry of the person or persons who manage information submitted is, to the best of my kno penalties for submitting false information, include	personnel proper the system, or the owledge and belied ding the possibility	ly gathered and evalues ose persons directly f, true, accurate and	luated the information submitted. Based on my responsible for gathering the information, the complete. I am aware that there are significant	y ie
Signature (must be signed by coverage recipient	:)		Date	
Kelli Foster		Manager		
Printed Name			Title	51
		ion Quality, Office of Pollutio	n Control	

Jackson, Mississippi 39225